

5 MISC DJ 1156/25 UNION OF INDIA Vs. GAON SABHA  
HOLAMBI KALAN

31.01.2026

Present: Counsel for DH.

Issue notice to the District Nazir, North to file the report on **24.02.2026**.

Let the main file be also summoned, subject to provide the particulars of main file.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/31.01.2026