

18 MISC DJ 1156/25 UNION OF INDIA Vs. GAON SABHA
HOLAMBI KALAN

24.02.2026

Present : Counsel for LR's of IP No. 3.

The main file has been received from the record room. Vide judgement dated 18.03.2019, the aforesaid IPs were granted shares as per para 28 of the judgement. The order dated 06.05.2025 of the High Court has been annexed with the application whereby the appeal against the said judgement has been dismissed in default. Let the affidavit of these IPs be filed in respect of the fact that the appeal has not been restored till date. In the meantime, the District Nazir shall also file the report regarding the calculations of the shares of the said IPs.

To come up for further proceedings on **23.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 24.02.2026