

12 MISC DJ 1156/25 UNION OF INDIA Vs. GAON SABHA
HOLAMBI KALAN

23.03.2026

Present: Counsel for applicant.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.

The affidavits of IP No. 7, 8 as well as LRs of IP No. 5 & 6 filed as per the order dt. 24.02.2026. The Nazir shall verify the same. Subject to the verification, **the District Nazir is directed to file the calculation of the shares of the aforesaid IPs on 21.04.2026.**

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/23.03.2026/ak