

**9 MISC DJ 1156/25 UNION OF INDIA Vs. GAON SABHA
HOLAMBI KALAN**

23.04.2026

**Present: Sh. Punit Kumar, Counsel for applicants.
Sh. Dheeraj, JA from Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.**

The calculation sheet has been filed on behalf of the District Nazir with regard to the shares of the applicants. Counsel for the applicants seeks time to go through the same.

To come up for further proceedings on **07.05.2026**.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/23.04.2026/ak**