

**6 MISC DJ 1156/25 UNION OF INDIA Vs. GAON SABHA
HOLAMBI KALAN**

07.05.2026

**Present: Sh. Punit Kumar, Counsel for applicants.
Sh. Dheeraj, JA from Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.**

Calculation already filed by the aforesaid JA. It has been matched on behalf of the applicants. They agree with the calculation. **Accordingly, the award amount be released to the applicants as per rules in terms of the judgment dt. 18.03.2019.**

The application is disposed off.

File be consigned to Record Room.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/07.05.2026/ak**